AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

Doc # 2007168475
Page 1 of 1
Date: 12/12/2007 10:41A
Filed by: SKAMANIA COUNTY TITLE
Filed & Recorded in Official Records
of SKAMANIA COUNTY
SKAMANIA COUNTY AUDITOR
J MICHAEL GARVISON
Fee: \$40.88

Name Patrick Price

Address Po Box 114

City, State, Zip Stevenson, wa 98648

Filed for Record at Request of:

30/09

OUIT CLAIM DEED

THE GRANTOR(S) PATRICK W. PRICE & LYNDELL HOLLY PRICE, HUSBAND AND WIFE

for and in consideration of NONE

conveys and quit claims to PATRICK WILLIAM PRICE & LYNDELL HOLLY PRICE, AS CO-TRUSTEES UNDER THE PRICE LIVING TRUST DATED MARCH 30, 2006

the following described real estate, situated in the County of SKAMANIA, state of Washington, together with all after acquired title of the grantor(s) therein:

A tract of land in the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 36, Township 3 North, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Skamania, State of Washington described as follows:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of Lot 1, Block 1 the subdivision of Lot 8 of Stevenson Park Addition; thence North 63° 50' West 58.7 feet; thence South 02° 20' East 157 feet to intersection with the North line of the Kanaka Creek Cutoff Road; thence Easterly along the Northerly line of the said road to the Southwest corner of the said Lot 1; thence North along the West line of the said Lot 1 to the point of beginning.

Also Lot 1 Block 1 of the Subdivision of Lot 8 Stevenson Park Addition according to the recorded Plat thereof, recorded in Book 'A' of Plats, Page 70 in the County of Skamania, State of Washington.

Excepting that portion conveyed to Skamania County by instrument recorded in Book 57, Page 286, Skamania County Deed Records.

Skamania County Assessor

Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number: 03-07-36-2-4-0800-00 Jun

Dated: 12/11/07 REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX
Hotish W. Due 27377 Syndelffally Price
Patrick W. Price PAID Oxempt Lyndell Holly Price
STATE OF WAShing SKAMANIA COUNTY TREASURER
COUNTY OF Skamania
(is/are) the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (he/she/they) signed this instrument and acknowledged
it to be (his/her/their) free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.
Dated: December 2007 Julio andusen
Notary Public in and for the state of
My appointment expires: 6/17/2010
ED BUOTARY CO. Z.